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Rules

2026 Sunshine Classic
Florida State Crokinole Championship
March 21, 2026, Cocoa, Florida

1) Registration Link: https://forms.gle/7fumbi27AgQsxta99

2) Singles tournament with maximum 32 players. $40 per player.
3) Tournament scoring (2/0, 1/1).

4) NCA official Crokinole Rules will be followed.

5) 32 Players randomly placed in 4 divisions of 8 players.

6) Format: Progressive battles of doubles and singles play

a. Gauntlet Battle: Sst. James (doubles) 1in each division.

Agenda
8:30
9:00
10:45
11:00
1:00
1:30
3:45
4:00
4:45

b.
C.

d.

Individual scorecards.4-round timed round-robin games.
Crucible Battle: 8-player double elimination singles
to determine top 2 seeds of each division. Race to 5.
Apex Battle 1is top 8-player double elimination singles
championship to determine final 2 players. Race to 7.
Championship Match. Race to 9.

Sign-in

Gauntlet Battle
Break

Crucible Battle
Lunch Break

Apex Battle

Break
Championship Match

Awards

Questions: Contact Vince Socci floridacrokinole@gmail.com



