

2026 Sunshine Classic Florida State Crokinole Championship March 21, 2026, Cocoa, Florida

Rules

- 1) Registration Link: https://forms.gle/7fumbi27AgQsxta99
- 2) Singles tournament with maximum 32 players. \$40 per player.
- 3) Tournament scoring (2/0, 1/1).
- 4) NCA Official Crokinole Rules will be followed.
- 5) 32 Players randomly placed in 4 divisions of 8 players.
- 6) Format: Progressive battles of doubles and singles play
 - a. Gauntlet Battle: St. James (doubles) in each division. Individual scorecards.4-round timed round-robin games.
 - b. Crucible Battle: 8-player double elimination singles to determine top 2 seeds of each division. Race to 5.
 - c. Apex Battle is top 8-player double elimination singles championship to determine final 2 players. Race to 7.
 - d. Championship Match. Race to 9.

Agenda

8:30	Sign-in
9:00	Gauntlet Battle
10:45	Break
11:00	Crucible Battle
1:00	Lunch Break
1:30	Apex Battle
3:45	Break
4:00	Championship Match
4:45	Awards

Questions: Contact Vince Socci <u>floridacrokinole@gmail.com</u>